



KING SOOPERS COMMUNITY REWARDS

Earn 4% back on all your purchases at King Soopers! —INCLUDING GAS PURCHASES—

Chatfield Boys Lacrosse players and their families may earn funds to offset team lacrosse expenses through participation in the King Soopers Community Rewards Cards program.

Enroll in the King Soopers/City Market Community Rewards Program using Non-Profit Organization (NPO) Number **HF475**.

To use the King Soopers/City Market Community Rewards Program

- For King Soopers Stores, go to http://www.kingsoopers.com
- For City Market Stores, go to http://www.citymarket.com

Once logged into your King Soopers or City Market account (*if you don't have a log in account, you will need to create one*), click on **My Account** (under your name in right corner of screen), click on **Community Rewards** on left side of screen, search for **Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club** either by name or **HF475** and click **Enroll**.

<u>Players and Parents:</u> For your Rewards amounts to be applied to your Chatfield LAX Cash account, send a snapshot of your quarterly contribution (located in the Community Rewards Page of your account) by the end of the month following quarter end. Stay tuned to your email and CBLBC Instagram; we will send out reminders when snapshots are due.

Example: September is quarter end; snapshots are due by the end of October.

Please contact the Chatfield Boys Lacrosse Booster Club Treasurer at treasurer@chatfieldlacrosse.com with questions.